FORM PTO-1595	02-20-2004		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
11-14-03	*		racin and ridges	aura Office
Pov Agricoments		_		·
Box Assignments Commissioner for Patents	102673553)Te	o ==
P.O. Box 1450	1020700	,00	တ်	80 🚟
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 [x] Express Mail No. EV 333067198US [] Certified Mail				9/7/6
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the atta	ached original docum	nents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party		2. Name and address of	f receiving party:	
Shane Record 20 Hayes Avenue Manchester, NH 03103		Name: Wire Be	lt Company of America	
		Street Address: 154 Harvey Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	[x] No		_	
		Lone	donderry, NH 03053	
` \			- 4 - /	
02/17/2004 EFLORES 00000003 10776080			2-11-04	
03 FC:8021 40.00 OP)			/	
/				
/		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
[X]-Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of N	Jame			
[] Other			10776080	
Execution Date: February 9, 2004			10/16000	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicates.	tion, the execution date of the	he application is: Februar	ry 5, 2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
The Talent Application Follows				
	Additional num	bers attached?	[] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence conc should be mailed:	erning document	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: [1]	
Bourque & Associates, P.A.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
835 Hanover Street, Suite 301				
Manchester, NH 03104		[X] Enclosed		
ATTORNEY DOCKET: WBELT-007XX		[] Autho	orized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account num	ber:	
		O2-3285 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Statement and signature.		Trucii dupiicate copy (page it paying of deposit decoding	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest	ping is true and correct and	any attached copy is a tri	ue copy of the original document.	
Paul J. Kroon, Jr.		(k)	Feb. 11, 2004	
Name of Attorney of Record Attorney Registration No. 51,902	Signature	V	Date	
		Total number o	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	: [3]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

PATENT REEL: 014982 FRAME: 0880

A S S I G N M E N T

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Shane Record, residing at 20 Hayes Avenue, Manchester, New Hampshire 03103 hereby sells and assigns to Wire Belt Company of America, a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 154 Harvey Road, Londonderry, NH 03053 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of trade secret and copyright, in all works associated therewith, along with the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to my invention in

COMPACT GRID CONVEYOR BELT

and the application for United States Letters Patent therefore executed by me on **February 5**, **2004** and identified as Attorney Docket No. **WBELT-007XX**, and such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to make such assignment, and agree for myself and my executors and administrators that I will, at the expense of said Wire Belt Company of America, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and re-examination applications, execute all applications for copyright registration, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said Wire Belt Company of America, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and copyright protection for said invention in the United states, its territories and all foreign countries.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Wire Belt Company of America, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 014982 FRAME: 0881

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand and affixed
my seal.	Date: February 9, 2004
Share Record	•
State of New Hampshire)
County of Rockingham) ss.)
Subscribed and sworn to befo Record this 9 th day of February	re me by the above-named Shane
	Waved L Green
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: David L. Greer NOTARY PUBLIC
	New Hampshire My Commission Expires 12/5/06

RECORDED: 02/11/2004

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 014982 FRAME: 0882